GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 585
ANSWERED ON —23.07.2021

GIS ONE DISTRICT ONE PRODUCT (ODOP) DIGITAL MAP FOR KERALA
585. SHRIJOHN BRITTAS:

Will the MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has approved ODOP for 707 districts from 35 States and UTs, which also includes 137 unique products as per the recommendations received by States/UTs;

(b) the number of products approved for ODOP under the Pradhan Mantn Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) scheme for the State of Kerala; and

(¢) whether Government has introduced a GIS-ODOP digital map of India to provide details of ODOP products of all the States and UTs and whether the digital map also has indicators for tribal, SC, ST, and aspirational districts?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) One District One Products (ODOPs) approved for all the 14 districts with 10 unique products for the State of Kerala.

(c) Yes Sir.
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